

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Rhonda Van Liew or Liz Niven Rome 713-446-6066 or 936-788-3638

HOUSTON JUNIOR WOMAN'S CLUB HOSTS 37th Annual Holiday Happening Fundraiser to Aid Local Children's Charities

HOUSTON, TEXAS, June 1, 2020. Houston Junior Woman's Club will hold its 37th annual Mini Holiday Happening Luncheon on November 30, 2020. Doors will open at 10:30 a.m. at the Royal Sonesta Hotel, 2222 West Loop South, allowing guests to shop for holiday gifts and baskets. We will not be having a live auction or a style show.

Over the last 36 years, HJWC has raised in excess of \$6 million for local children's charities. This year the funds raised by HJWC will benefit Bayou Bend Collection and Gardens of the Museum of Fine Arts, Houston, Ronald McDonald House Houston, Texas Children's Cancer Center at Texas Children's Hospital, and other local children's charities.

Holiday Happening 2020 will feature a Silent Auction, as well as a "Holiday Market" where gift baskets and a wide array of handcrafted gift items can be purchased.

Holiday Happening is open to the public. Tickets may be purchased by contacting Erica Bogan at 832-731-8085 or <u>ebogan@amerisource.us.com</u> or by visiting <u>www.houstonjuniorwomansclub.org</u> for more information. Individual tickets are \$100 and reserved tables start at \$1,000.

ABOUT HOUSTON JUNIOR WOMAN'S CLUB

Founded in 1968, Houston Junior Woman's Club is dedicated to serving the needs of children within the Houston area. Throughout the year, the women of HJWC give of their time, talents, volunteer service hours, and financial assistance to Texas Children's Cancer Center at Texas Children's Hospital and Ronald McDonald House Houston, and also serve as volunteer guides for Family Day at Bayou Bend Collection and Gardens.

For more information, contact Rhonda Van Liew at 713-446-6066 or Liz Niven Rome at 936-788-3638, or visit <u>www.houstonjuniorwomansclub.org</u>.



2020 MINI Holiday Happening Presented by Houston Junior Woman's Club

FACT SHEET

Organization:	Houston Junior Woman's Club
Function:	Holiday Happening 2020: Annual Fundraising Luncheon featuring a Silent Auction and Holiday Market
Date and Time:	Monday, November 30, 2020; doors open at 10:30 a.m.
Location:	Royal Sonesta Hotel, 2222 West Loop South, Houston, Tx 77027
Chairman:	Rhonda Van Liew & Liz Niven Rome
Reservations:	Erica Bpogan @ 832-731-8085 or ebogan@amerisource.us.com Open to the public Individual tickets are \$100 Reserved tables start at \$1,000 <u>www.houstonjuniorwomansclub.org</u>
Benefiting:	Bayou Bend Collection and Gardens, Museum of Fine Arts, Houston Ronald McDonald House Houston Texas Children's Cancer Center at Texas Children's Hospital Other Selected Children's Charities

Publicity contact: Susan Rainbolt @ 832-607-3348 or sbrainbolt@gmail.com